HAAIE

1 BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COmvudd1uny
2 | COMMISSIONERS ANZLfA DA s RECEIVED
3 | SUSAN BITTER SMITH - Chairman o W NV 12 P 225
4 BOB STUMP e ‘
BOB BURNS AZ CORP COMMISSION
5 DOUG LITTLE DOCKET CONTROL
TOM FORESE
6
7 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01575A-15-0312
SULPHUR SPRINGS VALLEY ELECTRIC
g COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR A HEARING TO
DETERMINE THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS
9 PROPERTY FOR RATEMAKING PURPOSES, TO
FIX A JUST AND REASONABLE RETURN
10 THEREON, TO APPROVE RATES DESIGNED TO
DEVELOP SUCH RETURN, AND FOR RELATED NOTIFICATION OF
1 APPROVALS. INTERVENTION
1 BY THE COMMISSION:
3 On May 5, 2015, Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“SSVEC” or “Company”)
14 filed an Application with the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) for a rate increase.
5 By Procedural Order dated October 6, 2015, the matter was set for hearing to commence on May 17,
6 2016, and other procedural guidelines were established.
17 On October 29, 2015, Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“Trico™) filed an Application to
18 Intervene in this docket. Trico is a member-owned non-profit electric cooperative that provides electric
19 service to members in Pima, Pinal, and Santa Cruz Counties.
0 On November 2, 2015, Arizona Public Service Company (“APS”) filed an Application to
1 Intervene in this docket. APS is a public service corporation providing electric service to customers
22 within the State of Arizona.
” There were no objections filed to either intervention request.
24
25
26
27
28
S:\BMartim\SSVEC.1503 12\Intervention.2.docx 1




AW

O 0 N N

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

DATED this IZM day of November, 2015.

Lo Lty A T

DOCKET NO. E-01575A-15-0312

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that intervention is granted to Trico and APS.

Copies of the foregoing mailed
this }ZI™ day of November, 2015 to:

Jeffrey W. Crockett

CROCKETT LAW GROUP, PLC

1702 E. Highland Ave., Suite 204

Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorney for Sulphur Springs Valley Electric
Cooperative, Inc.
jeff@jeffcrockettlaw.com
kchapman(@ssvec.com

Consented To Service by Email

Garry D. Hays
THE LAW OFFICES OF
GARRY D. HAYS, P.C.
1702 E. Highland Ave., Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Attorney for Arizona Solar Deployment
Alliance

Mark Holohan, Chairman
ARIZONA SOLAR ENERGY
INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
2122 W. Lone Cactus Dr., Suite 2
Phoenix, AZ 85027
Attorney for Arizona Solar Energy Industries
Association

Michael W. Patten

SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 1900

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Attorney for Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc.

by RUMOULAND

Rebecca Urlquera
Assistant to Belinda A. Martin

BELINDA A. MARTIN
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Thomas A. Loquvam
Thomas L. Mumaw
Melissa M. Krueger

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL
CORPORATION

P.O. Box 53999, MS 8692

Phoenix, AZ 85072

Attorneys for Arizona Public Service

Corporation

Kerri A. Carnes

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
P.O. Box 5399, MS 9712

Phoenix, AZ 85072

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Thomas Broderick, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007
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